## INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

400 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1104

Ph: (563) 328-4100 Fax: (563) 326-8669

www.scottcountyiowa.com



August 9, 2023

To: Mahesh Sharma, County Administrator From: Matt Hirst, Director Information Technology

Subject: Body Camera Replacement Project

A quote has been received for the purchase of equipment necessary to replace public safety body camera's with hosted storage in the Sheriff's Office and Conservation Department.

Quote summary for body camera equipment is as follows:

Description	QTY	List	Discounted	Extended
V300 BODY WORN CAMERA, MOLLE LOCK	96	\$1,243.75	\$ 995.00	\$ 95,520.00
MOUNT				
V300, BATT, 3.8V, 4180MAH	96	\$ 23.75	\$ 99.00	\$ 9,504.00
V300 TRANSFER STATION II	4	\$1,868.75	\$1,495.00	\$ 5,980.00

Quote summary for hosted storage is as follows:

Description	QTY	List	Discounted	Extended
VIDEOMANAGER EL CLOUD, SOFTWARE	143	\$1,843.75	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 210,925.00
AND HOSTING, ACTUAL	(5 Year)			, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
USAGE ASSIGNED, ANNUALLY PER DEVICE				

It is recommeded that the Board approve the quotes from Motorola for Body Camera replacement in the Sheriff's Office and Conservation Department's public safety officers with a total project cost of \$333,459.00.

This project will replace Body Cameras currently deployed with Sheriff's Office and Conservation Department public safety officers which are seven (7) years old. The upgrade will facilitate the following public safety activities:

• Improve video and video storage capabilities and performance

Budget dollars are available in the CIP budget.

Cc: Tim Lane, Sheriff

Roger Kean, Conservation Director

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## R E S O L U T I O N SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

August 17, 2023

BODY CAMERA REPLACEMENT PROJECT WITH MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. The replacement of body cameras for Sheriff's Office and Conservation Department's public safety officers with a total project cost of \$333,459.00 from Motorola Solutions for 96 body cameras and (5) years of cloud storage is hereby approved.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.